MEDFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 549C
RESOLUTION APPROVING 2025-2026 BUDGET

April 17, 2025

BE IT RESOLVED that the Budget Committee of Medford School District 549C hereby approves the

2025-26 Budget in the following amounts:

General Fund

District permanent tax rate

(per $1,000 of assessed value)

Special Revenue Fund
Debt Service Fund

Total tax to be levied for debt service
Capital Projects Fund
Health Insurance Fund

Trust and Agency Fund

Total 2025-26 Approved Budget - All Funds

Dated: April 17, 2025

S

s

215,777,660

4.4123

56,855,790

20,428,100

12,900,000

467,099

4,286,820

297,815,469

Budget Committee Chair

District Clerk



