MEDFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 549C RESOLUTION APPROVING 2025-2026 BUDGET April 17, 2025

BE IT RESOLVED that the Budget Committee of Medford School District 549C hereby approves the 2025-26 Budget in the following amounts:

General Fund		215,777,660
District permanent tax rate	\$ 4.4123	
(per \$1,000 of assessed value)		
Special Revenue Fund		56,855,790
Debt Service Fund		20,428,100
Total tax to be levied for debt service	\$ 12,900,000	
Capital Projects Fund		467,099
Health Insurance Fund		-
Trust and Agency Fund		4,286,820
Total 2025-26 Approved Budget - All Funds	=	297,815,469
Dated: April 17, 2025		
Budget Committee Chair	 District Clerk	